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Civilian labor force 62,800
Employed 59,600
Unemployed 3,300
Unemployment rate 5.2

Total covered under Ohio UC Law 59,567
Private Sector 50,779

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 134
Mining 20
Utilities -1
Construction 2,015
Manufacturing 14,947
Wholesale trade 1,329
Retail trade 7,749
Transportation and warehousing -1
Information 1,404
Finance and insurance 1,358
Real estate and rental and leasing 476
Professional and technical services 1,079
Management of companies and enterprises 118
Administrative and waste services 3,515
Educational services 411
Health care and social assistance 7,045
Arts, entertainment, and recreation 754
Accommodation and food services 4,910
Other services, except public administration 2,147

State and Local Government 8,788
State government 2,098
Local government 6,690

Federal Government 671
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$1,814,532
$1,523,150
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$6,134
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Total Wages
Employment and Wages by Sector

NAICS Industrial Sector 2002 2003 2002 2003

Average Annual Employment (in thousands of dollars)

-1 or $0 indicates suppresion for confidentiality

63,000
59,800
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Civilian Labor Force 2003 2004200220012000

273 246 261 192

Active businesses 2,420 2,424

Business starts 258

2,476 2,490 2,478

Active Businesses
Starting and

2003 2004200220012000

Total units 538
Total valuation (000) $52,003

Total single-unit bldgs 310
Average cost per unit $132,912

Total multi-unit bldg units 228
Average cost per unit $47,369

Construction 2003 2004200220012000
Residential

490
$47,165

366
$111,445

124
$51,422

446
$54,261

368
$128,353

78
$90,088

490
$63,167

355
$154,760

135
$60,945

446
$63,247

334
$157,940

112
$93,710

Major Employers
Copperweld Corp

Emerson Electric Co/Therm-O-Disc

General Motors Corp

Gorman-Rupp Co 

Madison Local Bd of Ed

Mansfield City Bd of Ed

MedCentral Health System

Sankei Giken/Newman Technology

Sprint Corp

State of Ohio

Stoneridge Inc/Hi-Stat Mfg Co

Mfg

Mfg

Mfg

Mfg

Gov't

Gov't

Service

Mfg

Utility

Gov't

Mfg
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